## BT Inc.

A-313 Samsong Techno-valley, 140, Tongil-ro, Deogyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10594, South Korea

February 21, 2020

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD21046

## **Authorization Letter from Original Applicant**

To whom it may concern:

The letter grants authorization for representative of **BT Inc.** to apply the FCC for a change in identification. This authorization applies to **Sena Technologies,Inc.** FCC ID: **S7A-IW05**, granted on **01/13/2017** 

Information of the <b>Original FCC ID</b>	Information of the New FCC ID
FCC ID: S7A-IW05	FCC ID: 2AVQ5BT-ACTB

The equipment is electrically identical. The only change being the label on the device. The original test results, technical information and relevant documents continue to be representative of and applicable to the changed equipment.

Should there be any, please feel free to contact us.

Sena Technologies,Inc Contact name: Seunhyun Kim Position: Research Engineer	BT Inc. Contact name: DAE YONG KIM Position: Director
Sincerely,	Sincerely,